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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLItr UTILITIES

WATER SiUPPLY AND WATERWoRKS

WATER RECLAMATIEN AND STORMWATER

June 18, 2008

Lee Sims
Division of Water Rights
P. O. Box 14630
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6300

David Cline
Little Cottonwood Walker Ditch Co.
5304 Avalon Drive
Murray, Utah 84017

Rod Sorensen
Sandy City
10000 South Centennial Parkway
Sandy, Utah 84070

Mike Wilson
Metropolitan Water District
of Salt Lake and Sandy
3430 East Danish Road
Sandy, Utah 84093

Re: Little Cottonwood Stream Flow Data

Please find attached the Little Cottonwood
for April and May 2008.

JEFFRY T. NIERMEYER

DIRECTOR

RALPH EECKER
MAYOR

Mike Black
c/o Little Cottonwood Tanner Ditch Co.
977 East 5600 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

Craig Johnson
Richards Ditch Company
8007 South Siesta Drive
Salt Lake City, Utah 84093

Brian Smith
Murray City Power
153 West 4800 South
Murray, Utah 84070

Ron Vance
South Despain Extension
9864 South 3100 East
Salt Lake City, Utah 84092

Stream Data and lrrigation Diversion reports

lf you have any questions please contact me at 483-6768.

Sincerely,

Deputy Director

/ks kg

Cc: Peggy Garcia - Cahoon and Maxfield
file
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Little Cottonwood lrrigation
liittle Cottonwood Tanner

Wheeler East Branch Banet BranchCFS G.H CFS G.H CFS G.H

date
1

6
7

8
I

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
ZJ
30

Total acre feet

April,

date

Little Cottonwood lrrigation

Apri|,2ooSbyLarryAlserda.SloPub|icUti|ities Richards South

- Sandy Iotal - Cut off Savings dilch Ditch Despain Litile Cottonwood Walkersandy ditch siphon s"lg south Ramp North Ramp use Extension south Despain stream Uhh LakeG.H. CFS CFS CFS G.H. CFS G.H. CFS CFS CFS G.H. CFS G.H. CFS G.H. CFSo.oo o.oo o.oo0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.oo
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.30 2.16 0.000.00 0.24 i.55 0.000.00 0.18 1 .01 0.000.00 0.08 O.3O 0.000.00 0.02 O.O4 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 o.0o 0.70 4.59 1.33 13.20 0.00 0.00 0.01 o.o2 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.78 5.79 1.03 9.37 0.oo 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.82 6.23 1.05 9.64 O.O0 0.00 0.06 o.22 O.OO 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.oo 0.82 6.23 O.71 4]6 1.47 o.o0 0.12 0.63 O.OO 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.89 6.98 0.86 6.99 0.oo o.oo 0.13 0.71 0.oo 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.06 9.06 1.O4 9.64 O.O0 0.oo 0.14 0.79 0.oo 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 o.0o 0.69 4.51 0.59 3.90 0.61 0.00 0.13 0.71 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.87 6.77 0.84 6.59 0.18 0.oo o.12 0.63 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.96 7.86 0.93 7.99 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.63 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 1 .23 1 1.60 1.2g 12.20 O.OO 0.00 o.12 0.63 0.oo 0.000 00 0 00 0'00 o oo 1.35 12.go 1-g4 13.40 0.00 0.61 0.03 0.07 0.13 o.T1 o.o0 0.00obo o.0o 0.00 o.0o 1.39 13.40 j.37 13.90 0.00 0.62 0.00 0.13 o.T1 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.oo 1.08 9.28 1.07 1O.OO 0.00 0.67 o.oo 0.13 o.71 o.0o 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.03 8.72 0.99 8.80 o.0o o.72 0.01 0.01 0.12 0.63 o.oo 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 1 .34 12.80 1 .31 13.10 O.O0 0.77 0.00 o.12 0.63 O.OO 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.40 13.50 1.37 13.90 o.oo 0.73 0.00 0.12 0.63 O.O0 0.00

0

2008
Union Jordan
G.H CFS

312 10

North Despain
G.H. CFS

1E

Head
u.n

J

4

6

8

I
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
ZU

21
zz
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

CFS

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.04
o.o2
0.03
0.03

0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.10
o.'10

0.03
0.06
0.06

n

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.78
0.77
0.60
0.10
0.80
0.88
0.80
0.89
0.00
0.22
0.78
0.86
0.0'l
0.79
0.78
0.78
0.65
0.26
0.00
o.14

3.84
J.t t
z.03
0.19
3.98
4.55
3.98
4.62

0.6'l
3.84
4.40
0.01
3.91
3.84
3.84
2.97
0.78

0.31

103

0.23 1.32
0.35 2.48
0.34 2.38
0.46 3.74
o.52 4.50
0.39 2.92
0.50 4.24
o.41 3. 1s
o.42 3.27
0.50 4.24
o.41 3.15
0.51 4.37
0.66 6.43
0.45 3.62
0.55 4.89
0.67 6.58
0.58 5.30
0.52 4.50
0.64 6.14
0.60 5.58

0.13 0.15
0.13 0.15
0.13 0.15
0.13 0.15
0.13 0.16
0.13 0.15
0.13 0.15
0.13 0.16
0.13 0.16
0.13 0.16
0.13 0.16
0.14 0.16
o.14 0.16
o.14 0:t7
o.14 0.17
o.14 0.16
o.14 0.16
0.14 0.17
o.14 0.17
0.14 0.,17

fotal acre feet 164



Litile Gottonwood lrrigation
by Larry Alserda - SLC public Utilities

Richards South
Sandy Total Cut off Savings ditch Ditch Despain
Siphon Sandy South Ramp North Ramp use Extension South Despain
CFS CFS G.H. CFS G.H. CFS CFS CFS G-H.
0.00 1.40 14.40 1 .41 13.50 0.90 0.67

cFs
0.01

1

z

4

o
7
8
v

10

11

tz
13

14
15

to
17
18
10

20
21

ZJ
24
za
zo
27
28
29
30
31

Total acre feet

May, 2008

Sandy ditch
G.H. CFS
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
o.44 6.85
0.78 16.12
o.77 15.82
o.77 15.81
o.77 15.64

139

2008
Union Jordan
u.n urJ
0.03 0.06
0.03 0.06
0.03 0.06
0.03 0.06
0.03 0.06
0.02 0.03
0.04 0.10
0.04 0.10
0.03 0.06
0.03 0.06
0.05 0.13
0.07 0.22
0.10 0.38
0.11 0.44
0.10 0.38
0.10 0.38
0.10 0.38
o.12 0.50
o.'t4 0.63
0.18 0.92
o.20 1.07
o.24 1.41
o.27 1.68
0.30 1.97
0.33 2.27
0.35 2.48
0.35 2.48
0.38 2.81
o.42 3.27
o.42 3.27
o.44 3.50

oz

0.00

0.00

0.00

199 338

1.39 't4.20 1.38 't3.20 1.00 0.71
1.40 14.40 1.36 13.00 1.40 0]3
1.39 14.20 1.32 12.50 1.70 0]7

0.01

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.o2
0.00
0.01

0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.07
0.07
0.08
0.13
0.07
0.06
0.07
0.11
0.11
0.11
0.11
o.11
0.09
0.10
0.11

North Despain
G.H. CFS
o.14 0.17
o.14 0:t7
0.14 0.17
0.14 0.17
o.14 0.17
o.14 0.17
0.15 0.1S
0.15 0.19
0.15 0.19
0.15 0.19
0.15 0.19
0.15 0.19
0.15 0.19
0.15 0.19
0.15 0.19
0.15 0.19
0.16 0.20
0.16 0.21
o.17 0.22
o.17 0.23
0.18 0.24
0.18 0.24
o.17 0.23
o.17 0.23
o.17 0.23
o.17 0.23
o.17 0.23
0.18 0.24
0.18 0.24
0.18 0.24
0.18 0.24

aa

Little Cottonwood Walker
Stream Utah Lake

G.H. CFS G.H. CFS
o.47 4.88 0.00
0.46 4.73 0.00
0.46 4.73 0.00
0.46 4.73 0.00
0.49 5.20 0.00
0.49 5.20 0.00
0.29 2.37 0.00
0.06 0.22 0.00
o.20 1.36 0.00
0.40 3.83 0.00
0.45 4.57 0.00
0.41 3.98 0.00
0.40 3.83 0.00
0.39 3.69 0.00
0.38 3.55 0.00
0.36 3.27 0.00
0.29 2.37 0.00
o.32 2.74 0.00
0.36 3.27 0.00
o.32 2.74 0.00
0.29 2.37 0.00
0.25 1.89 0.00
0.23 1.67 0.00
o.22 1.56 0.00
0.35 3.'t4 0.00
0.47 4.88 0.00
0.45 4.57 0.00
0.43 4.27 0.00
0.43 4.27 0.00
o.42 4.12 0.00
0.42 4.12 0.00

214 0

Union Surplus
Royal Lane

G.H. CFS
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.07 0.30
0.2't .t.55

0.45 4.88
o.44 4.71
0.40 4.09
0.38 3.78
0.24 1.90
0.21 1.55
0.21 1.55
0.18 1.23
0.27 2.27
0.32 2.92
0.38 3.78
0.44 4.71
0.55 6.59
0.58 7.13
0.61 7.69
0.64 8.27
0.70 9.46
0.68 9.06
0.70 9.46

192

0.00 0.00 1.39 .t4.20 1.32 12.50 't .70 0.75
2.81 2.81 1.38 14.00 1.30 12.40 1.60 0.78
3.ss 3.55 1.37 .13.90 

1 .32 12.60 1 .30 0.72
2.s0 2.50 1.36 13.80 1.31 12.50 1.30 o.72
4.00 4.00 1.38 14.00 1 .32 12.60 1 .40 0.70
3.94 3.94 1.39 14.20 1.31 12.50 1 .70 0.68
3.86 3.86 1.38 14.00 1.29 12.30 1.70 0.71
5.r2 5.12 1.39 14.20 1.32 12.60 1.60 0.68
6.s6 6.56 1.38 14.00 1.32 12.60 1.40 0.66
6.53 6.53 1.38 14.00 1.29 12.30 1.70 0.68
6.48 6.48 1 .37 13.90 1.27 12.00 1 .90 0.69
6.s0 6.50 1 .36 13.80 1.25 1 1 .90 1 .90 0.82
6.37 6.37 1.38 14.00 1.26 1 1.90 2j0 1.27
5.96 5.96 1 .41 14.40 1.25 1 1 .90 2.50 1 .92
s.95 5.95 1 .42 14.70 1.27 12j0 2.60 1 .68
6.01 6.01 1.35 13.60 1.21 11.40 2.20 1.89
3.65 3.65 1.44 14.90 1.34 12.80 2.10 1.414.18 4.18 1.46 15.20 1.40 13.50 1.70 1.10
3.83 3.83 1.45 15..10 1.39 13.30 1.80 1.70
3.7s 3.75 1.44 14.90 't.37 13.00 1.90 1.28
3.5',1 3.57 1.43 14.80 1.34 12.70 2.10 1.302.46 2.46 1 .44 14.90 1 .37 13.00 .1 .90 1 .270.51 7.43 .1.41 't4.40 1.36 13.00 1.40 1.190.s7 16.69 1.42 14.70 1.34 12.70 2.OO 1.330.54 16.36 1 .42 .t4.70 

1 .36 12.90 1 .80 1 .490.51 16.32 't.42 14.7Q 1.34 12.70 2.OO 1.620.54 16.18 1.42 14.70 1.33 12.60 2.10 1.13

0.01

0.11
o.25
0.25
0.30
0.62
o.25
0.20
v.zJ
0.48
o.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.36
0.42
0.48
12

May,

date
1

4

6
7
8
v
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Total acre feet

882 775 108 66

Litfl e Cottonwood lrrigation
Litile Cottonwood TannerHead Wheeler East Branch Barret BranchG.H CFS G,H CFS G.H CFS G.H GFS0.66 6.43 0.00 o.oo 0.87 4.470.58 5.30 0.00 0.00 0.75 3.630.48 3.99 0.00 o.oo 0.78 3.840.67 6.58 0.00 0.oo 0.22 0.610.67 6.58 0.00 o.oo o.oo0.62 5.86 0.00 0.00 0.oo0.50 4.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.49 4.12 0.00 0.00 o.o4 0.050.54 4.76 0.00 0.00 0.oo0.63 6.00 0,00 o.oo o.2g o.s20.64 6.14 0.00 0.00 0.14 o.s10.66 6.43 0.00 o.o0 0.09 0.160.65 6.29 0.00 0.oo 0.49 1.980.68 6.73 0.00 o.0o 0.000.62 5.86 0.00 o.oo 0.000.38 2.81 0.00 o.oo o.oo0.69 6.88 0.00 0.oo 0.oo0.65 6.29 0.00 0.oo 0.000.70 7.03 0.00 0.oo 0.000.49 4.12 0.00 0.oo 0.oo0.57 5.16 0.00 o.o0 o.o00.59 5.44 0.00 o.oo o.12 0.250.63 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.830.67 6.58 0.00 o.oo o.os 0.070.67 6.s8 0.00 0.oo o.oo0.45 3.62 0.00 0.00 o.oo0.51 4.37 o.o0 0.oo 0.000.67 6.58 0.00 0.oo o.o00.67 6.58 0.00 0.oo o.o00.66 6.43 0.00 o.oo 0.000.70 7.03 0.00 o.0o 0.oo3510034


